Statement of articles of charge framed against Shri Dulal Chakrabarty the then PA, 

/ 	'NSCIKVP discharge counter, Guwahati GPO under Rule 14 of CCS(CCA) Rules 
/ 	 1965. 

Article — I 

Shri Dulal Chakrabarty while working as PA, NSC/KVP discharge counter of 
Guwahati GPO on 29.10.2001 took a sum of Rs. 2,51,000.( Rupees two lakh fifty-one 
thousand ) only as advance from Head Treasurer, Guwahati GPO and stated to have been 
kept

- 

miscreants resulting loss to the iovt. to 
tnôTiTh5 1,000. 

maintained absolute integrity and devotion 1 

By his above act, the said Shri Dulal :o duty as required under Rule 3(1)(i) and

[...]

extracts of the documents as per his requirements. 

All the state witnesses were present and examined them. Examination, 
cross examination and re -examination of Shri Musha Haque (SW- i) revealed that 
Shri Dulal Chakrabarty, PA NSC/KVp discharge counter took a sum of. Rs. 
2,51,000/- (Rs Two lakhs fifty one thousand) only on 29110/01 from Head 
Treasurer, Guwahati GPO as advance under receipt in the Treasury Cash Book. 

The deposition, examination, cross examination and re-examination of Sri 
Swapan Das(SW-2) revealed that Shri Dulal Chakrabarty.( C. 0) entered the